BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of Qwest Corporation's Motion for an Alternative Procedure to Manage the Section 271 Process	Case No. USW-T-00-3
STATE OF IO DEPARTMENT OF COUTILITIES BO	OMMERCE
IN RE:)) DOCKET NO. INIL 00.2
QWEST CORPORATION	DOCKET NO. INU-00-2
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERV BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERV OF THE STATE OF I	ICE COMMISSION
IN THE MATTER OF the Investigation Into Qwest Corporation's Compliance with Section 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996	Docket No. D2000.5.70
STATE OF NORTH PUBLIC SERVICE CO	_
Qwest Corporation's Section 271 Compliance Investigation)) Case No. PU-314-97-193)
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION OF UTAH
In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation for Approval of Compliance with 47 U.S.C. § 271(d)(2)(B)))) Docket No. 00-049-08)
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO	MMISSION OF WYOMING
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF QWEST) CORPORATION REGARDING 271 OF THE FEDERAL) TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996, WYOMING'S) PARTICIPATION IN A MULTI-STATE SECTION 271) PROCESS, AND APPROVAL OF ITS STATEMENT OF) GENERALLY AVAILABLE)	Docket No. 70000-TA-00-599

BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF Qwest Corporation's Section 271 Application and Motion for Alternative Procedure to Manage the Section 271 Process)	Utility Case No. 3269
)	cand, case 1.01.0200

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF QWEST CORPORATION, FORMERLY KNOWN AS U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC., FILING ITS NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE SECTION 271(c) APPLICATION WITH THE FCC AND REQUEST FOR COMMISSION TO VERIFY QWEST'S COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 271.

Case No. Application No. 1830

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILTIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Investigation Into)
U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.'s	Docket No. UT-003022
Compliance With Section 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996)))
In the Matter of)
U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.'s	Docket No. UT-003040
Statement of Generally Available Terms Pursuant to)
Section 252(f) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996)
)
)

QWEST'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CERTAIN TESTIMONY RELATED TO QWEST'S MULTI-STATE QPAP PROCEEDING

Qwest Communications, through its undersigned counsel, submits the following notice of withdrawal of certain testimony provided in its multi-state performance assurance plan proceeding.

Qwest has learned that incorrect data regarding the number of EELs provisioned by Qwest was inadvertently provided through the testimony of Karen Stewart in this proceeding on August 16, 2001, found in the transcript at page 238, line 23 though page 239, line 2.

A copy of the relevant portions of that transcript is attached hereto.

Accordingly, Qwest withdraws the testimony and asks that the testimony from page 238, line 23 through page 239, line 21 be stricken from the record.

Respectfully submitted this 18th day of October, 2001.

/Lynn Stang/ __

Lynn Stang
QWEST CORPORATION
1081 California Street, Suite 4900
Denver, CO 80202
Phone: (303) 672, 2734

Phone: (303) 672-2734

Attorneys for Qwest Corporation